Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse Cayman Islands Branch, f.k.a Credit Suisse First Boston		101/18/2007 1	bank organized under the laws of Switzerland:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collins & Aikman Floorcoverings, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 Smith Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30722	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860032	COLLINS & AIKMAN INDUSTRY & ECOLOGY
Registration Number:	2289432	DYNEX SD
Registration Number:	2296732	ER3
Registration Number:	2079747	ER3
Registration Number:	1355589	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2178487	MODU-TEC
Registration Number:	2223798	PLEXUS
Registration Number:	2246585	POWER-BLOC
Registration Number:	2290544	POWER-STOP
Registration Number:	0879194	POWERBOND
Registration Number:	2218388	POWERBOND RS
Registration Number:	2190765	SOURCE ONE
Registration Number:	2383988	SYON-5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0035

900073320

Registration Number:	0967633	TEX-TILES
Serial Number:	75756886	ACCUWEAVE
Serial Number:	75756832	ACCUWEAVE COLLECTION
Serial Number:	75377693	DYNEX
Serial Number:	75625491	MINING BUILDINGS FOR RESOURCES INSTEAD OF THE EARTH
Serial Number:	75804049	PLEXUS IDEAS
Serial Number:	75627894	PROTECTING OUR FUTURE BY RECLAIMING OUR PAST
Serial Number:	75943836	REPEAT
Serial Number:	75700898	SEE A VISION FOR A SUSTAINABLE FUTURE
Serial Number:	75606377	SHARED CIRCLE OF RESPONSIBILITY
Serial Number:	76026855	SYMTEX
Serial Number:	76002966	TETRAD
Serial Number:	76026860	TRIAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell (PHR&D)
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689-34 (COLLINS & AIKMAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord
Signature:	/ba/
Date:	04/03/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=C&A Trademark#page1.tif source=C&A Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0036

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE is made by CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, f.k.a. CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, a bank organized under the laws of Switzerland, 11 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010 (hereinafter "CREDIT SUISSE").

WHEREAS COLLINS & AIKMAN FLOORCOVERINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "COLLINS & AIKMAN") in a Security Agreement dated January 25, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") assigned and granted a security interest to CREDIT SUISSE in the following U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Trademark No.

1,860,032 2,289,432 2,296,732 2,079,747 1,355,589 2,178,487 2,223,798 2,246,585 2,290,544 879,194 2,218,388 2,190,765 2,383,988 967,633

Trademark Application No.

75/756,886 75/756,832 75/377,693 75/625,491 75/804,049 75/627,894 75/943,836 75/700,898 75/606,377 76/026,855 76/002,966 76/026,860

[[2662805]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0037

For good an valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, CREDIT SUISSE hereby releases all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Patents, Trademark Application and Patent Applications set forth above under the said Security Agreement and reconveys to COLLINS & AIKMAN any and all rights in the above U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CREDIT SUISSE, by its duly authorized Officers thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

	[f.k.a. CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON]
January 18, 2007 Date: December 2006	By:
	Name: DAVID DODD Title: VICE PRESIDENT
	Title: VICE I ILLUID
	By: Jun TON
	Name:
. 01	Title: JAMES NEIRA ASSOCIATE
STATE OF MY A WORLD	J .
STATE OF NY)) SS:
COUNTY OF NY MONKOUT	
•	January (FA)
On this 11 th day of	of December, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and	State, personally pappeared the above named and personally known
to me, and acknowledged the ex	ecution of the foregoing release as a free act and deed for
the purpose herein set forth.	
	Dis/ Stellalo
	/ Notary Public
	LOIS R. STELLATO
I	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NY NO. 24-4711090
	CUALIFIED IN RICHMOND COUNTY CERTIFIED IN MANHATTAN COUNTY
	COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2007

[[2662805]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 04/03/2007